The concerned Registrar of 

Companies shall place all documents relating to the Transferor Company 

registered with him on the file relating to the Transferee Company and be 

consolidated,   

(ii) That the Transferee Company shall deposit an amount of Rs.75,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) with the “Pay & Accounts 

Officer”, Chennai in favour of Ministry of Corporate Affairs, GoI through 

the Regional Director, South East Region and Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand Only) in favour of “The Prime Minister 

National Relief Fund”, within a period of four weeks of this Order and 

produce receipt therefor;  

(iii) The Petitioner Company is directed to comply with the provisions of 

Section 170A of the Income Tax Act, 1961 within the stipulated period.